WEST BRANCH-ROSE CITY AREA SCHOOLS NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TO BE HELD COMMENCING AUGUST 12, 2024 AND ENDING JULY 14, 2025

TO ALL PERSONS interested in the meetings of the Board of Education of West Branch-Rose City Area Schools of Ogemaw, Gladwin and Oscoda Counties, Michigan:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Education of WEST BRANCH-ROSE CITY AREA SCHOOLS, 960 S. M-33,[P.O. Box 308], West Branch, MI, Telephone 989-343-2000, will hold Committee of the Whole the following dates, times and place commencing August 12, 2024, and ending July 14, 2025. Any exceptions will be at the request of the Board President and duly noted and posted per law.

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	ADDRESS
Aug. 12, 2024	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	Ogemaw Heights High School Campus 960 S. M-33, West Branch, MI 48661
Sept. 9, 2024	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Oct. 14, 2024	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Nov. 11, 2024	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Dec. 9, 2024	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Jan. 13, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Feb. 10, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Mar. 10, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
Apr. 14, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
May 12, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
June 9, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	
July 14, 2025	6:00 p.m.	OHHS – Media Center	

Committee of the Whole meetings are held on the second Monday of each month, unless noted otherwise.

Minutes of each of the meeting listed above will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the office of the Superintendent, 960 S. M-33, West Branch, MI, not more than eight business days after the date of said meeting. Copies of the minutes shall also be available at the reasonable estimated cost for printing or copying.

Upon oral or written request for a subscription and payment of a fee established by the Board, minutes shall be mailed to any person or business by first class mail. The subscription may be valid for up to six months. Agendas are available the Friday prior to each regular meeting at Central Office.

This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

SECRETARY, BOARD OF EDUCATION